Franck has over 21 years’ experience in senior leadership roles based
in the US with ADP.

Section 4.1

Who are the key
management of
the Group?

Justin Owen – Chief Financial Officer

Sachin Goklaney – Chief Commercial Officer

Chris Brunton – Chief Product & Technology Officer

Lawrence Pushpam – Chief Sales Officer

Dawn Lim – Director of Client Operations

Section 4.2

What are the
interests of the
Directors or
related parties
in the Company?

As at the Prospectus Date, and after the completion of the Offer,
the interests of the Directors of the Company (both direct and
indirect) in the Company’s securities are outlined in section 4.3.

Section 4.3

01. Investment Overview

PayGroup Limited | Prospectus 15

Topic  Details

Where to
find more
information

1.7 Significant interests of key people and related party transactions

Who are the
key existing
Shareholders
and what are
their interests
in the Company
on completion
of the Offer?

Shareholder

Share-
holding

immediately
prior to

the Offer
(shares)

Share-
holding

immediately
prior to

the Offer
(%)

Share-
holding

post IPO at
Minimum

Subsc-
ription

(Shares)

Share-
holding

post IPO at
Minimum

Subsc-
ription

(%)

Michele
Samantha Samlal 22,080,706 63.7% 22,080,706 48.3%

Lawrence Pushpam 7,051,953 20.3% 7,051,953 15.4%

Simon and Sally
Forrester Australia
Superannuation
Fund 2,427,722 7.0% 2,427,722 5.3%

Nancy Chandler
Koglmeier 693,635 2.0% 693,635 1.5%

Employees (Shares
issued under
the Employee
Share Plan) 2,417,450 7.0% 2,417,450 5.3%

Investors in the Offer Nil Nil 11,000,000 24.1%

Total 34,671,466 100% 45,671,466 100%

Section 8

Are there any
significant
related party
transactions?

Other than the Directors interests outlined in Section 4.3 of this
Prospectus, there are related party transactions specified in Section 4.6
(being transactions which relate to Michele Samantha Samlal and the
divestment of PayAsia India).

Sections
4.3 and 4.6

1.8 Overview of the Offer

What is
the Offer?

The Offer is an initial public offer of between 11,000,000 and
17,000,000 Shares at an Offer Price of $0.50 per Share to raise
between $5,500,000 and $8,500,000.

If the Minimum Subscription amount of $5,500,000 is not raised

[…]

The Group’s software applications and modules are predominately owned by or in‑licensed to the
Group and were not impacted by the termination of the hSenid acquisition agreement (disclosed
in the Company’s disclosure document dated 14 November 2017).

The Company also issued a disclosure document on 23 February 2018 which was also withdrawn based
on strong institutional demand to increase the capital raise amount to a maximum of $8,500,000
(previously $7,500,000 as outlined in the prospectus dated 23 February 2018) and to enable the
preparation of the Company’s half‑year audit reviewed accounts to 30 September 2017 (now contained
in Section 5).

BPO and HCM solutions and services remains the Group’s core focus and Investors should consider this
history (and this entire Prospectus) in determining whether to subscribe for any Shares in the Company.

8.2 Share capital structure
Following the completion of the Offer the shareholding structure* in the Company will be as follows:

Based on Minimum
Subscription being raised

Based on Maximum
Subscription being raised

Shareholder Shares % Shares %

Existing Shares on issue prior to the Offer
(pursuant to the Share Swap Agreement
and Shares issued under the Employee
Share Plan) 34,671,466 75.91% 34,671,466 67.09%

New Shares offered under this Prospectus 11,000,000 24.09% 17,000,000 32.90%

Total number of Shares on issue
on completion of the Offer 45,671,466 100.00% 51,671,466 100%

* Under the Share Swap Agreement, the existing shareholders of PayAsia swap their shares for Shares in the Company.

8.3 Company’s Constitution
The Shares offered under this Prospectus are fully paid ordinary shares in the capital of the Company.
A summary of the more significant rights attaching to the Shares is set out below. This summary
is not exhaustive nor does it constitute a definitive statement of the rights and liabilities of the
Company members.

•	 Ranking – The Shares will be ordinary shares and will rank equally in all respects with the ordinary
shares in the Company on issue prior to the Prospectus Date.